Contact us
DRAF enclosed
direct-on-line starters
For machine
or wall mounting
1S
B
C

DRAF enclosed DOL starters
Experience reliable and easy to install
motor starting
ABB  DRAF enclosed direct-on-line starters ABB  DRAF enclosed direct-on-line starters ABB  DRAF enclosed direct-on-line starters
TF42 thermal overload relays (to be ordered separately)
Trip class 10
Setting
range
Short-circuit
protective
device
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
A kg
Fuse type T
0.10…0.13 0.5 A TF42-0.13 1SAZ721201R1005 0.130
0.13…0.17 1.0 A TF42-0.17 1SAZ721201R1008 0.130
0.17…0.23 TF42-0.23 1SAZ721201R1009 0.130
0.23…0.31 TF42-0.31 1SAZ721201R1013 0.130
Fuse type gG
0.31…0.41 2.0 A TF42-0.41 1SAZ721201R1014 0.130
0.41…0.55 TF42-0.55 1SAZ721201R1017 0.130
0.55…0.74 4.0 A TF42-0.74 1SAZ721201R1021 0.130
0.74…1.00 6.0 A TF42-1.0 1SAZ721201R1023 0.130
1.00…1.30 TF42-1.3 1SAZ721201R1025 0.130
1.30…1.70 10.0 A TF42-1.7 1SAZ721201R1028 0.130
1.70…2.30 TF42-2.3 1SAZ721201R1031 0.130
2.30…3.10 TF42-3.1 1SAZ721201R1033 0.130
3.10…4.20 20.0 A TF42-4.2 1SAZ721201R1035 0.130
4.20…5.70 TF42-5.7 1SAZ721201R1038 0.130
5.70…7.60 35.0 A TF42-7.6 1SAZ721201R1040 0.130
7.60…10.0 TF42-10 1SAZ721201R1043 0.130
10.0…13.0 40.0 A TF42-13 1SAZ721201R1045 0.130
13.0…16.0 TF42-16 1SAZ721201R1047 0.130
16.0…20.0 63.0 A TF42-20 1SAZ721201R1049 0.145
DRAF enclosed direct-on-line starters
IEC - AC-3 Rated
control
circuit
voltage
Uc min...Uc max.
Type Order code
Rated operational
power max.
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
Ue=400 V
220 V
230 V
240 V
380 V
400 V
500 V
kW kW kW A V 50/60 Hz
2.2 4 5.5 9 24…60 DRAF09-11S 1SBK134237R1100
100...250 DRAF09-13N 1SBK134137R1300
250...500 DRAF09-14P 1SBK134037R1400
3 5.5 7.5 12 24…60 DRAF12-11S 1SBK154237R1100
100...250 DRAF12-13N 1SBK154137R1300
250...500 DRAF12-14P 1SBK154037R1400
4 7.5 9 18 24…60 DRAF16-11S 1SBK174237R1100
100...250 DRAF16-13N 1SBK174137R1300
250...500 DRAF16-14P 1SBK174037R1400
Weight�: 0.820 kg / pce.
UL version available, please consult us.
Improve installation efficiency
−− Easy to connect and to operate